CY 2023 STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of December 31, 2023

Department Department of Finance FAR No. 1A_Consolidated_BTr RA FAR No. 1A_Consolidated_BTr RA
Agency BUREAU OF THE TREASURY Current Year Appropriations Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit Regional Office X . )
Organization Code 11-005-03-00010 X Continuing Appropriations [ X |  Continuing i

Funding Source Code  : ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENTS OBLIGATIONS CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES

Unpaid Obligations
PARTICULARS UACS Code Allotments received | Adjustments | TransferTo|  T'arser e 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL e P (15:20) = :::;zu‘: —
Due and Demandable
Demandable
6 7 8 9 10=6+7-8+9 1 12 13 14 15=11:14 16 17 18 19 20 = 16:19 21=5-10 22=10-15 23 24
BTr REGULAR AGENCY BUDGET
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 01101101

| PROGRAM 20,139,485.49 0.00 20,139,485.49 20,139,485.49 0.00 - - 20,139,485.49 4,086,570.93 5,029,430.39 3,861656.79 _ 6,704,96136 19,682,619.47 4,086,570.93 5,029,430.39 3,861,656.79 6,704,961.36 19,682,619.47 - 456,866.02 0.00 -
PERSONNEL SERVICES 14,117,58549 B 14,117,585.49 14,117,585.49 B - - 14,117,585.49 2,800524.02 3,450,042.80 2,667,624.31 __5,199,394.36 14,117,585.49 2,800,524.02 3,450,042.80 2,667,624.31 5,199,394.36 14,117,585.49 - B - -
Salaries and Wages B
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 10,234,873.02 (178,749.49) 10,066,123.53 1023487302 (178.749.49) 10,066,123.53 2,375211.45 2,334,828.00 2,339,86200  3,006,222.08 10,066,123.53 2,375.211.45 2,334,828.00 2,339,862.00 3,006,222.08 10,066,123.53 - - - .
Other Compensation -
PERA 50102010 01 408,000.00 8,636.37 416,636.37 408,000.00 8,636.37 416,636.37 98,272.73 96,000.00 9600000  126,363.64 416,636.37 98,272.73 96,000.00 96,000.00 126,363.64 416,636.37 . - - .
Representation Allowance 50102020 00 210,000.00 192,000.00 402,000.00 210,000.00 192,000.00 402,000.00 100,600.00 100,500.00 100,500.00  100,500.00 402,000.00 100,500.00 100,600.00 100,600.00 100,500.00 402,000.00 . - - .
Transportation Allowance 50102030 01 210,000.00 90,000.00 300,000.00 210,000.00 90,000.00 300,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 300,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 300,000.00 . - - .
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 50102040 01 102,000.00 (6,000.00) 96,000.00 102,000.00 (6.000.00) 96,000.00 96,000.00 - - - 96,000.00 96,000.00 - . . 96,000.00 . - - .
Subsistence Allowance 50102050 03 . . . B B . . . B B . . . . . . B B
Laundry Allowance 50102060 04 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Producivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Honoraria - Civilian 50102100 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Hazard Pay - Civilian 50102110 02 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Longevity Pay - Civilian 50102120 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Overtime Pay 50102130 01 - . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B )
Mid-Year Bonus 50102160 01 864,000.00 (86,091.00) 777,909.00 864,000.00 (86,091.00) 777,909.00 . 777,909.00 . - 777,909.00 - 777,909.00 . . 777,909.00 . - - .
Year-End Bonus 50102140 01 781,842.00 - 781,842.00 781,842.00 781,842.00 - - - 781,842.00 781,842.00 - - - 781,842.00 781,842.00 - - - -
Cash Gift 50102150 01 85,000.00 (1,000.00) 84,000.00 85,000.00 (1,000.00) 84,000.00 . - - 84,000.00 84,000.00 - . . 84,000.00 84,000.00 . - - .
Personnel Benefit Cont. . B B
Pag-IBIG 50103020 01 20,000.00 900.00 20,900.00 20,000.00 900.00 20,900.00 4,900.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 6.400.00 20,900.00 4,900.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 6,400.00 20,900.00 . - - .
PhIHEALTH 50103030 01 217,000.00 (19,847.16) 197,152.84 217,000.00 (19,847.16) 197,152.84 45,739.84 45,822.84 45,923.52 50,666.64 197,152.84 45,739.84 45,822.84 45,923.52 50,666.64 197,152.84 . - - .
ECIP 50103040 01 18,87047 2,029.53 20,900.00 18,870.47 202953 20,900.00 4,900.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 6.400.00 20,900.00 4,900.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 6,400.00 20,900.00 . - - .
Automatic Appro. - RLIP 50103010 00 . . . B . B . B B B . . . . . . B B
Other Personnel Benefits . . B
Pension Benefits 50104010 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . . )
Retirement Gratuity 50104020 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Terminal Leave Benefits 50104030 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Lump-sum for S/1 - Length 50104990 10 21,000.00 (19,878.25) 1,121.75 21,000.00 (19,878.25) 112175 . 382.96 738.79 - 1,121.75 - 382.96 738.79 . 1,121.75 . - - .
Lump-sum for S/l - Meritorious 50104990 11 . . . . . B . . . B . . . ! . . B B
Other Bonuses and Allowances . . B
Allowance of Atiorney's... 50102990 03 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . . B
CNA Incentive 50102990 11 516,000.00 - 516,000.00 516,000.00 516,000.00 - - - 516,000.00 516,000.00 - - - 516,000.00 516,000.00 - - - -
PEI 50102990 12 85,000.00 3,000.00 88,000.00 85,000.00 3,000.00 88,000.00 . - - 88,000.00 88,000.00 - . . 88,000.00 88,000.00 . - - .
PBB 50102990 14 - - - . . . . . . . . . B h . . . .
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian 50102990 38 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 99 344,000.00 - 344,00000 344,00000 344,000.00 - - - 344,00000 344,00000 - - - 344,000.00 344,000.00 - - - -
Loyalty Award - Civilian 50104990 15 . 15,000.00 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 15,000.00 . 10,000.00 . 5,000.00 15,000.00 - 10,000.00 . 5,000.00 15,000.00 . - - .
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP. 6,021,900.00 0.00 6,021,900.00 6,021,900.00 0.00 - - 6,021,900.00 1286,046.91 1579,387.59 719403248 1,505567.00 5,665,033.98 1,286,046.91 1579,387.69 119403248 1505,567.00 5,565,033.98 - 456,866.02 0.00 -
Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 387,000.00 (67,758.19) 319,241.81 387,000.00 (67.758.19) 319,41.81 12,686.00 64,575.00 5305271 126,410.00 256,623.71 12,586.00 64,575.00 53,062.71 126,410.00 266,623.71 B 62.618.10 B B
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 . . . . . B . B . B . . . . . . ) )
Training Expenses 50202010 02 200,000.00 - 200,000.00 200,00000 200,000.00 14,150.00 15,600.00 68,950.00 89,938.00 188,638.00 14,150.00 15,600.00 68,950.00 89,938.00 188,638.00 - 11,362.00 - -
Scholarship Grants 50202020 00 . . . B h B B B B B . . . . . . B B
ICT Office Supplies 50203010 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 02 410,000.00 - 410,000.00 410,00000 410,000.00 79,577.00 87,433.20 11882200 12393565 409,767.85 79,577.00 87.433.20 118,822.00 123,935.65 409,767.85 - 23215 - -
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 . . . B h . . B . B ! . . ! . . . B
Food Supplies Expenses 50203050 00 - - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
Drugs and Medicines 50203070 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 50203080 00 - - - . . . . . . . . . . - . . . .
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 34,000.00 2,500.00 36,500.00 34,000.00 2,500.00 36,500.00 19,500.00 . - - 19,500.00 19,500.00 . . . 19,500.00 . 17,000.00 . .
‘Semi-Expendable Machinery 50203210 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Office Equipment 50203210 02 - - - - - - R R - . - - - R R . - .
Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment 50203210 03 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
i c icati i 50203210 07 - - - . . - - - - - . - - - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures 50203220 01 - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - . - .
Semi-Expendable Books 50203220 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials 50203990 00 - - - . . . . . . . . . . - . . . .
Water Expenses 50204010 00 29,000.00 - 29,00000 26,00000 29,000.00 2,876.89 394633 381370 5,157.20 15,794.12 287689 3,946.33 381370 5,157.20 15,794.12 - 13,205.88 - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020 00 1,935,000.00 (1,113,816.90) 821,183.10 193500000  (1,113,816.90) 821,183.10 119,022.20 247,206.60 163,339.65  243,682.14 773,249.59 119,022.20 247,205.60 163,339.65 243,682.14 773,249.59 . 47,933.51 0.00 -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010 00 155,000.00 (103,157.00) 51,843.00 15500000  (103,157.00) 51,843.00 7,997.00 11,604.00 2,990.00 2,116.00 24,707.00 7,997.00 11,604.00 2,990.00 2,116.00 24,707.00 . 27,136.00 . .
Telephone - Mobile 50205020 01 20,000.00 39,500.00 59,500.00 20,000.00 39,500.00 50,500.00 49,500.00 - - - 49,500.00 49,500.00 - . . 49,500.00 . 10,000.00 . .
Telephone - Landline 50205020 02 39,000.00 (23,000.00) 16,000.00 39,000.00 (23,000.00) 16,000.00 3,682.00 171245 2.403.48 2.403.48 10,201.41 3,682.00 171245 2403.48 2403.48 10,201.41 . 5,798.59 . .
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030 00 259,600.00 (#1,961.03) 217,638.97 259,600.00 (41,961.03) 217,638.97 11,675.87 32,002.11 60,255.13 66,581.76 170,604.87 11,675.87 32,002.11 60,255.13 66,561.76 170,604.87 . 47,034.10 . .
Cable, Satelie, Telegraph 50205040 00 . . . . . . . 3 . B . . . . . B ) )
Awards/Rewards Expenses 50206010 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous 50210030 00 117,000.00 - 117,000.00 117,000.00 117,000.00 29,100.00 29,1000 29,100.00 29,100.00 116,400.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 116,400.00 - 600.00 - -
Prof - Legal Services 50211010 00 . . . B . B B B B B . . . . . _ ) )
Prof - Consultancy Services 50211030 02 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Prof - Other Professional Services 50211990 00 452,000.00 241,074.77 693,074.77 452,000.00 241,074.77 693,074.77 219,937.06 205,667.91 25,562.60 78,625.94 520,793.60 219,937.06 205,667.91 25,562.69 78,625.94 529,793.60 . 163,281.17 - .
General Services - Janitorial 50212020 00 116,000.00 114,031.00 230,031.00 116,000.00 114,031.00 230,031.00 49,923.00 51,030.00 53,946.00 53,946.00 208,845.00 49,923.00 51,030.00 53,946.00 53,946.00 208,845.00 . 21,186.00 . .
General Services - Security 50212030 00 . . . . B B B B B . . . . . . _ B B
General Services - Other GS 50212990 99 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 30,000.00 2,287.48 7,852.00 (2.551.00) 2,858.00 10,446.48 2,287.48 7,852.00 (2.551.00) 2,858.00 10,446.48 . 19,653.52 . .
RM - Other Machinery & Equipment 50213050 99 . . . B - B . B . N . B . . . _ . B
RM - Buildings and Others 50213040 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
RM - Office Equipment 50213050 02 37,800.00 20,205.00 58,005.00 37.800.00 20,205.00 58,005.00 4110.00 - 20,095.00 26,448.00 50,653.00 4,110.00 . 20,095.00 26,448.00 50,653.00 . 7,352.00 . .
M - ICT Equipment 50213050 03 - . . B B . B B B B . . . . . _ B )
RM - Transportation - MV 50213060 01 33,000.00 2,159.76 35,159.76 33,000.00 2,159.76 35,159.76 15,456.47 1,170.00 17,913.29 580.00 35,119.76 15,456.47 1,170.00 17,913.29 580.00 35,119.76 . 40,00 . .
RM - Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 00 . . . . . B . B . . . ! . . . . B B
RM - Other Property Plant and Equipment 50213990 99 - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
RM - Semi Expendable Furniture and Fixtures 50213220 01 - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010 01 2,000.00 1,500.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 3,500.00 2,010.00 - - - 2,010.00 2,010.00 . . . 2,010.00 . 1,490.00 . .
Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020 00 . . . B B . . . B B . . . . . _ B B
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 99,000.00 39.801.27 138,801.27 99,000.00 39.801.27 138,801.27 12,156.11 126,645.16 . - 138,801.27 12,1561 126,645.16 . . 138,801.27 . - - .

Other MOOE: . . . . .
Advertising Expenses 50299010 00 - - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Printing and Publication Exp. 50299020 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 22,500.00 - 22,50000 22,50000 22,500.00 - - - 22,488.00 22,488.00 - - - 22,488.00 22,488.00 - 1200 - -
Transportation and Delivery Exp. 50299040 00 . . . B . . . B B B . . . . . . B B
Rents - Buildings and Structure 50299050 01 1,669,000.00 849,111.32 2,518,111.32 1,669,000.00 849,111.32 2,518,132 620,527.83 691,984.83 567070.83  629,527.83 2,518,111.32 620,527.83 691,984.83 567,070.83 629,527.83 2,518,132 - - - .
Rents - Motor Vehicles 50299050 03 . . . . . . B . . B . . h A . . B B
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Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Membership Dues 50299060 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ICT Software Subscription 50299070 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Subscription Expenses 50299070 99 5,000.00 9,810.00 14,810.00 5,000.00 9,810.00 14,810.00 972.00 1,769.00 9,269.00 1,769.00 13,779.00 972.00 1,769.00 9,269.00 1,769.00 18,779.00 - 1,031.00
Other MOOE 50299990 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Investment in GOCC 50601010 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Land Improvements 50604020 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Buildings 50604040 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Structures 50604040 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Machinery 50604050 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Office Equipment 50604050 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ICT Equipment 50604050 03 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Transportation Equipment - MV/ 50604060 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Furniture and Fixtures 50604070 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Books Outlay 50604070 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
PPE - Other PPE and Equipment Outlay 50604090 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
PPE - Outlay - Other Ast 50604030 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

A.ll. PROJECTS - LOCALLY FUNDED (TSA) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 B B B B B B B B B B B B B . B B
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Training Expenses 50202010 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R
Scholarship Grants 50202020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 02 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Drugs and Medicines 50203070 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R
Other Office Supplies 50203990 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Water Expenses 50204010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R
Electricity Expenses 50204020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Postage and Courier Services 50205010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Telephone - Mobile 50205020 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Telephone - Landline 50205020 02 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R _
Cable, Satelite, Telegraph 50205040 00 - - - - - - - - R R - R R B R R
Awards/Rewards Expenses 50206010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous 50210030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R
Prof - Legal Services 50211010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Prof - Consultancy Services 50211030 02 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Prof - Other Professional Services 50211990 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
General Services - Janitorial 50212020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
General Services - Security 50212030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
General Services - Other GS 50212990 99 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
RM - Land Improvements - Others 50213020 99 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
RM - Buildings and Others 50213040 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
RM - Office Equipment 50213050 02 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R

M- ICT Equipment 50213050 03 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
RM - Transportation - MV 50213060 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
RM - Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Other MOOE: - - - - - - - - R R R . - R R

Advertising Expenses 50299010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Printing and Publication Exp. 50299020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Transportation and Delivery Exp. 50299040 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Rents - Buildings and Structure 50209050 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
Membership Dues 50299060 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Subscription Expenses 50299070 99 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Other MOOE 50299990 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
FINANCIAL EXPENSES N N N N B - N N N - B 5 B B S B 5 B B B
Interest Expenses 50301020 03 B B B B B B B B . B B B . B B
Bank Charges 50301040 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
TOTAL, CURRENT APPROPRIATION 20,139,485.49 0.00 20,139,485.49 20,139,485.49 0.00 - - 20,139,485.49 4,086,570.93 5,029,430.39 3,.861,656.79 __ 6,704,961.36 19,682,619.47 4,086,570.93 5,029,430.39 3,861,656.79 6,704,961.36 19,682,619.47 - 456,866.02
B. CONTINUING - R.A. 11518 - FY 2021 01102101
B. PROGRAM 480,140.24 - 480,140.24 480,140.24 - - - 480,140.24 40,449.21 68,201.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 40,449.21 68,291.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 - 38,100.00
PERSONNEL SERVICES N N N N B s N N N N B B B B S B B B B B
Salaries and Wages
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Other Compensation
PERA 50102010 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
Representation Allowance 50102020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Transportation Allowance 50102030 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 50102040 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R _
Subsistence Allowance 50102050 03 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Laundry Allowance 50102060 04 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Producivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Honoraria - Civilian 50102100 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Hazard Pay - Civilian 50102110 02 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Longevity Pay - Civilian 50102120 01 - - - - - - - - R R - R R B R R
Overtime Pay 50102130 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - _ R
Mid-Year Bonus 50102990 36 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Year-End Bonus 50102140 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - R - R R
Cash Gift 50102150 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
Personnel Benefit Cont.
Pag-BIG 50103020 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - - _
PhiHEALTH 50103030 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - _ _
ECIP 50103040 01 - - - - - - - - R R - R . - R R
Automatic Appro. - RLIP 50103010 00 - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Other Personnel Benefits
Pension Benefits 50104010 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Retirement Gratuity 50104020 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Terminal Leave Benefits 50104030 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Lump-sum for S/1 - Length 50104990 10 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
Lump-sum for S/1 - Meritorious 50104990 11 - - - - - - - - - - - R R - R R
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Other Bonuses and Allowances
Allowance of Attorneys...
CNA Incentive
PEI
PBB
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian
Other Personnel Benefits

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP.
Traveling Expenses - Local
Traveling Expenses - Foreign
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Food Supplies Expenses
Drugs and Medicines
Medical, Dental, and Laboratory Supplies Expense
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment
Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures
Other Supplies and Materials
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone - Mobile
Telephone - Landiine
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satelite, Telegraph
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous
Prof - Legal Services
Prof - Consultancy Services
Prof - Other Professional Services
General Services - Janitorial
General Services - Security
General Services - Other GS
RM - Other Machinery & Equipment
RM - Buildings and Others
RM - Office Equipment

M- ICT Equipment
RM - Transportation - MV
RM - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses
Other MOOE:
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Publication Exp.
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Exp.
Rents - Buildings and Structure
Rents - Equipment
Membership Dues
ICT Software Subscription
Other Subscription Expenses.
Other MOOE

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Investment in GOCC
Buildings
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
ICT Equipment
Transportation Equipment - MV
Furniture and Fixtures
Books Outlay
PPE - Other PPE and Equipment Outlay
PP

E- Outlay - Other Ast

Al PROJECTS - LOCALLY FUNDED (TSA)
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP.

Traveling Expenses - Local
Traveling Expenses - Foreign
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Drugs and Medicines
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Office Supplies
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone - Mobile
Telephone - Landiine
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satelite, Telegraph
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous
Prof - Legal Services
Prof - Consultancy Services
Prof - Other Professional Services
General Services - Janitorial
General Services - Security
General Services - Other GS
RM - Land Improvements - Others
RM - Buildings and Others
RM - Office Equipment

M - ICT Equipment
RM - Transportation - MV
RM - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses

50102990 03
50102990 11
50102990 12
50102990 14
50102990 38
50104990 99

50201010 00
50201020 00
50202010 02
50202020 00
50203010 02
50203020 00
50203050 00
50203070 00
50203080 00
50203090 00
50203210 03
50203220 01
50203990 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50205040 00
50206010 00
50210030 00
50211010 00
50211030 02
50211990 00
50212020 00
50212030 00
50212990 99
50213050 99
50213040 01
50213050 02
50213050 03
50213060 01
50213070 00
50215010 01
50215020 00
50215030 00

50299010 00
50299020 00
50299030 00
50299040 00
50299050 01
50299050 04
50299060 00
50299070 01
50299070 99
50299990 99

50601010 01
50604040 01
50604040 99
50604050 01
50604050 02
50604050 03
50604060 01
50604070 01
50604070 02
50604090 99
50604030 99

50201010 00
50201020 00
50202010 02
50202020 00
50203010 02
50203020 00
50203070 00
50203090 00
50203990 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50205040 00
50206010 00
50210030 00
50211010 00
50211030 02
50211990 00
50212020 00
50212030 00
50212990 99
50213020 99
50213040 01
50213050 02
50213050 03
50213060 01
50213070 00
50215010 01
50215020 00
50215030 00

480,140.24 480,140.24 480,140.24 480,140.24 40,449.21 68,291.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 40,449.21 68,291.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 38,100.00
26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 - - - 26.00 26.00 - - - 26.00 -
23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 - - - 22,000.00 22,000.00 - - - 22,000.00 22,000.00 1,000.00
500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 - - - 500.00 500.00 - - - 500.00 -
68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 - 18,100.00 19,300.00 23,000.00 60,400.00 - 18,100.00 19,300.00 23,000.00 60,400.00 7,600.00
675.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 - - - 675.00 675.00 - - - 675.00 -
26,859.65 26,859.65 26,859.65 26,859.65 26,859.65 - - - 26,859.65 26,859.65 - - - 26,859.65 -
7,289.00 7,289.00 7,289.00 7,289.00 7,289.00 - - - 7,289.00 7,289.00 - - - 7,289.00 -
178,000.00 178,000.00 178,000.00 178,000.00 - 49,500.00 66,000.00 33,000.00 148,500.00 - 49,500.00 66,000.00 33,000.00 148,500.00 29,500.00
2,046.59 2,046.59 2,046.59 2,046.59 1,355.56 691.03 - - 2,046.59 1,355.56 691.03 - - 2,046.59 -
170,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 - - 170,000.00 - 170,000.00 - - 170,000.00 - 170,000.00 -
3,744.00 3,744.00 3,744.00 - - - 3,744.00 3,744.00 - - - -

3,744.00
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Other MOOE:

Advertising Expenses 50299010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R R R B
Printing and Publication Exp. 50299020 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R R R B
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R R . B
Transportation and Delivery Exp. 50299040 00 - - - - - - - - - - - R R R R B
Rents - Buildings and Structure 50299050 01 - - - - - - - - - - - R R R R B
Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R -
Membership Dues 50299060 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R -
Subscription Expenses 50299070 99 - - - - - - - - - - - R R R R B
Other MOOE 50299990 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R -

FINANCIAL EXPENSES N - N N N s - - B - B - . B B B B 5 .
Interest Expenses 50301020 03 B B B B B B B B B . B B B B . B
Bank Charges 50301040 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R -

TOTAL, CONTINUING APPROPRIATION 480,140.24 - 480,140.24 480,140.24 - - 480,140.24 40,449.21 68,201.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 40,449.21 68,201.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 38,100.00 -

C. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 01104102

Retirement and Life Insurance Premium (RLIP) 1,207.159.21 = 1,207,159.21 1,207,159.21 = = 1,207.159.21 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206.244.66 914.55 =
PS - RLIP - Regular 1,207,159.21 B 1,207,159.21 1,207,159.21 B 1,207,159.21 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 914.55 B

TOTAL, AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,207,159.21 - 1,207,159.21 1,207,159.21 - - 1,207,159.21 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 914.55 -

D. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS

Personnel Services 281,972.38 - 281.972.38 281972.38 - - 281,972.38 281,972.38 - - - 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 - - 281,972.38 - -
Miscellaneous and Personnel Benefits Fund 01101406 281972.38 - 281.972.38 281.972.38 - - 281972.38 281972.38 - - - 281.972.38 - 281972.38 - - 281972.38 - -
Salary Deficiency - - - R - . B . . B N R R . R _
PERA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Performance Based Bonus 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 281,972.38 281,972.38 281,972.38 - - - 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 - - 281,972.38 - -
Terminal Leave - - - - - - - - - - R - - R - .
Other Personnel Benefit - - - - - - - - - - - - R R . .
Pension and Gratuity Fund 01101407 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R .
Retirement Gratuity - - - - - - B . . B B R R R , _
Terminal Leave - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .
Monetization of Leave Credits - - - - - - - - - - - - R R . .

TOTAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 281,972.38 - - 281,972.38 281,972.38 - - - 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 - - 281,972.38 - -

E. UNPROGRAMMED FUNDS

Capital Outlay = = = = = = 5 5 = = = 5 5 B B B B 5 B
Unprogrammed Fund 01105422 - N N - - N N . N N N , N N N . R = .
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 - - - - - - - . . B B B R R , .
Overtime Pay 50102130 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R .
Year-End Bonus 50102140 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R .
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R .

TOTAL, UNPROGRAMMED FUNDS - 5 5 5 5 = 5 = = = = = 5 B s B B - .

GRAND TOTAL, REGULAR AGENCY BUDGET 22,108,757.32 0.00 22,108,757.32 22,108,757.32 0.00 - 22,108,757.32 4,694,006.21 5,377,946.73 4397.827.93  7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 4,412,033.83 5,659,919.11 4,397,827.93 7.143,095.88 21,612,876.75 495,880.57 0.00

E. SPECIAL ACCOUNT - FOREIGN ASSISTED FUND 04

Auto. Appro. - Foreign Grants Fund_Germany 04104 161

MFO | : Cash Management_(AMS)

KfW-IDF assisted BTr Capacity Devt. Support

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R .
Traveling Expenses -Local 50201010 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R .
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 - - - - - - - - - - R R R R R .
Training Expenses 50202010 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R . .
Extraordinary and Miscellenous 50210030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R .
Prof. - Consultancy Services 50211030 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R . .
Other Subscription Expenses 50299070 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R R .
Membership Dues 50299060 00 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R . .

MFO | : Cash Management_(AMS)

KfW-IDF assisted BTr Capacity Devt. Support

Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment 50604050 03 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R .

TOTAL, SPECIAL ACCOUNT - KFW = 5 5 5 5 5 = = = = 5 B B B s B . B B

OVERALL TOTAL, BTr RA 22,108,757.32 X 22,108,757.32 22,108,757.32 0.00 - 22,108,757.32 4,694,006.21 5,377,946.73 4,397,827.93  7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 4,412,033.83 5,659.919.11 4,397,827.93 7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 495,880.57 0.00

OVERALL SUMMARY :

1. Regular Agency Fund 01 - R -
Current Appropriation, FY 2021 RA 11518 20,139,485.49 0.00 20,139,485.49 20,139,485.49 0.00 - 20,139,485.49 4,086,570.93 5,020,430.39 3,861656.79  6,704,961.36 19,682,619.47 4,086,570.93 5,029,430.39 3,861,656.79 6,704,961.36 19,682,619.47 456,866.02 -
Continuing Appropriation, FY 2020 RA 11465 480,140.24 - 480,140.24 480,140.24 - - 480,140.24 40,449.21 68,201.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 40,449.21 68,201.03 255,300.00 78,000.00 442,040.24 38,100.00 0.00
Automatic Appropriations 1,207,159.21 - 1,207,159.21 1,207,159.21 - - 1,207,159.21 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 285,013.69 280,225.31 280,871.14 360,134.52 1,206,244.66 914.55 -
Special Purpose Funds 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 281,972.38 - - 281,972.38 281,972.38 - - - 281,972.38 - 281,972.38 - - 281,972.38 - -
Unprogrammed Funds - - - - - - - - - - - - - B - - R - B

Total 22,108,757.32 0.00 22,108,757.32 22,108,757.32 0.00 = 22,108,757.32 4,694,006.21 5.377,946.73 4,397,827.93 __ 7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 4,412,033.83 5,659,919.11 4,397,827.93 7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 495,880.57 0.00

I1. Special Account - Foreign Assisted Fund 04

Automatic Appro. - Foreign Grants (KFW) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - B
Total = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
GRAND TOTAL, BTr RA 22,108,757.32 0.00 22,108,757.32 22,108,757.32 0.00 - 22,108,757.32 4,694,006.21 5,377,946.73 4,397,827.93 __ 7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 4,412,033.83 5,659.919.11 4,397,827.93 7,143,095.88 21,612,876.75 495,880.57 0.00
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